
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 4, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-50)
Addenda: One (6/20/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2,600.00 2,600.00 16,185.00 16,185.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 2,100.00 2,100.00 16,000.00 16,000.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

6 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) EA 12 500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00

7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 6,700 25.00 167,500.00 18.50 123,950.00

8 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 700 45.00 31,500.00 38.50 26,950.00

9 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 7,900 70.00 553,000.00 64.00 505,600.00

10 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 4,500 75.00 337,500.00 80.66 362,970.00

11 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 50 30.00 1,500.00 70.00 3,500.00

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 4,300 6.00 25,800.00 5.34 22,962.00

13 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 19 500.00 9,500.00 432.00 8,208.00

14 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 1 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00

15 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 15 250.00 3,750.00 225.00 3,375.00

16 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)  EA 7 250.00 1,750.00 150.00 1,050.00

17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,500 0.50 5,250.00 0.26 2,730.00

18 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 3,000 2.00 6,000.00 2.34 7,020.00

19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 300 4.00 1,200.00 5.00 1,500.00

20 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 74 200.00 14,800.00 200.00 14,800.00

21 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP  LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 69,000.00 69,000.00

1,280,000.00 1,279,000.00

ALTERNATE 1 (MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

22 000003 REMOVE LANDSCAPING / NON-PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION LATERALS SQFT 48,000 0.20 9,600.00 1.25 60,000.00

23 000003 FINE GRADING SQFT 48,000 0.10 4,800.00 0.38 18,240.00

24 000003 4" NATURAL COLOR CONCRETE W/ BROOM FINISH SQFT 1,500 5.80 8,700.00 7.00 10,500.00

25 000003 6" X 6" FORMED CONCRTE HEADER WITH REBAR LF 630 5.00 3,150.00 17.00 10,710.00

26 000003 3"+ LIFT OF ROAD BASE FOR UNDER DG SURFACING SQFT 6,800 0.35 2,380.00 1.00 6,800.00

27 000003 3" DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACING SQFT 6,800 2.30 15,640.00 3.00 20,400.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-21

PROJECT:  Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project
Winchester Road to Calistoga Drive

PROJECT No. B8-0669
1

Santa Ana, CA 92705
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 4, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-50)
Addenda: One (6/20/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT:  Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project
Winchester Road to Calistoga Drive

PROJECT No. B8-0669

ALTERNATE 1 (MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS) (CONTINUED)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 200.00 400.00 800.00 1,600.00

29 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE - BALL VALVE, FITTINGS EA 1 170.00 170.00 4,150.00 4,150.00

30 000003 PURPLE PLASTIC STD RECTILINEAR VB W/ FABRIC, GRAVEL EA 3 80.00 240.00 200.00 600.00

31 000003 PURPLE NON PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 3/4" LF 50 1.20 60.00 10.00 500.00

32 000003 PURPLE NON PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 1" LF 100 1.40 140.00 10.00 1,000.00

33 000003 PURPLE PVC SLEEVING 3" SCH. 40 @ 12" DEPTH LF 1,450 3.60 5,220.00 30.00 43,500.00

50,500.00 178,000.00

ALTERNATE 2 (UILITY ADJUSTMENT-EMWD)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

34 152475 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 11 500.00 5,500.00 1,000.00 11,000.00

5,500.00 11,000.00

ALTERNATE 3 (DE LUZ ROAD SHOULDER WIDENING)
35 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 600 3.00 1,800.00 5.00 3,000.00

36 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 100.00 5,000.00 150.00 7,500.00

37 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 30 70.00 2,100.00 150.00 4,500.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 40 100.00 4,000.00 200.00 8,000.00

39 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 600 25.00 15,000.00 5.00 3,000.00

27,900.00 26,000.00

1,363,900.00 1,494,000.00

Items 22-33

Alternate 2 Sub-Total

Project Total

Alternate 1 Sub-Total

Item 35-39

Items 1-39

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Santa Ana, CA 92705

Item 34

Alternate 3 Sub-Total
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 4, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-50)
Addenda: One (6/20/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT:  Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project
Winchester Road to Calistoga Drive

PROJECT No. B8-0669

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,800.00 10,800.00 800.00 800.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 57,000.00 57,000.00 237,680.00 237,680.00

4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 1,560.00 1,560.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 520.00 520.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

6 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) EA 12 790.00 9,480.00 450.00 5,400.00

7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 6,700 21.60 144,720.00 15.00 100,500.00

8 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 700 55.00 38,500.00 3.00 2,100.00

9 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 7,900 67.00 529,300.00 60.00 474,000.00

10 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 4,500 78.75 354,375.00 70.00 315,000.00

11 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 50 20.80 1,040.00 55.00 2,750.00

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 4,300 7.20 30,960.00 7.75 33,325.00

13 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 19 2,340.00 44,460.00 500.00 9,500.00

14 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 1 104.00 104.00 100.00 100.00

15 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 15 187.00 2,805.00 180.00 2,700.00

16 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)  EA 7 130.00 910.00 125.00 875.00

17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,500 0.26 2,730.00 0.25 2,625.00

18 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 3,000 2.34 7,020.00 2.25 6,750.00

19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 300 3.10 930.00 3.00 900.00

20 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 74 200.00 14,800.00 190.00 14,060.00

21 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP  LS 1 59,000.00 59,000.00 151,260.00 151,260.00

1,316,514.00 1,367,325.00

ALTERNATE 1 (MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

22 000003 REMOVE LANDSCAPING / NON-PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION LATERALS SQFT 48,000 1.53 73,440.00 0.90 43,200.00

23 000003 FINE GRADING SQFT 48,000 0.43 20,640.00 0.25 12,000.00

24 000003 4" NATURAL COLOR CONCRETE W/ BROOM FINISH SQFT 1,500 6.90 10,350.00 5.00 7,500.00

25 000003 6" X 6" FORMED CONCRTE HEADER WITH REBAR LF 630 16.30 10,269.00 11.00 6,930.00

26 000003 3"+ LIFT OF ROAD BASE FOR UNDER DG SURFACING SQFT 6,800 1.03 7,004.00 0.60 4,080.00

27 000003 3" DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACING SQFT 6,800 2.34 15,912.00 2.00 13,600.00

Vista, CA 92081

2

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-21

3
All American Asphalt Granite Construction Co.

Corona, CA 92878

Murrieta Hot Springs Road.Resurfacing:  SUMMARY-WEB
Updated:  6/26/2013 Page 3 of 6



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 4, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-50)
Addenda: One (6/20/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT:  Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project
Winchester Road to Calistoga Drive

PROJECT No. B8-0669

ALTERNATE 1 (MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS) (CONTINUED)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 570.00 1,140.00 500.00 1,000.00

29 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE - BALL VALVE, FITTINGS EA 1 490.00 490.00 500.00 500.00

30 000003 PURPLE PLASTIC STD RECTILINEAR VB W/ FABRIC, GRAVEL EA 3 57.00 171.00 500.00 1,500.00

31 000003 PURPLE NON PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 3/4" LF 50 8.80 440.00 20.00 1,000.00

32 000003 PURPLE NON PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 1" LF 100 9.40 940.00 20.00 2,000.00

33 000003 PURPLE PVC SLEEVING 3" SCH. 40 @ 12" DEPTH LF 1,450 9.40 13,630.00 10.00 14,500.00

154,426.00 107,810.00

ALTERNATE 2 (UILITY ADJUSTMENT-EMWD)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

34 152475 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 11 780.00 8,580.00 450.00 4,950.00

8,580.00 4,950.00

ALTERNATE 3 (DE LUZ ROAD SHOULDER WIDENING)
35 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 600 1.04 624.00 2.00 1,200.00

36 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 121.00 6,050.00 220.00 11,000.00

37 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 30 180.00 5,400.00 150.00 4,500.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 40 200.00 8,000.00 200.00 8,000.00

39 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 600 10.50 6,300.00 13.00 7,800.00

26,374.00 32,500.00

1,505,894.00 1,512,585.00

Vista, CA 92081

Alternate 1 Sub-Total

3
All American Asphalt Granite Construction Co.

Alternate 3 Sub-Total

Project Total
Items 1-39

2

Item 35-39

Items 22-33

Alternate 2 Sub-Total
Item 34

Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 4, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-50)
Addenda: One (6/20/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT:  Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project
Winchester Road to Calistoga Drive

PROJECT No. B8-0669

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 28,000.00 28,000.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

4 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00

5 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00

6 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STORM DRAIN) EA 12 575.00 6,900.00

7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 6,700 35.00 234,500.00

8 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 700 13.30 9,310.00

9 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 7,900 63.00 497,700.00

10 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)   TON 4,500 79.00 355,500.00

11 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 50 39.00 1,950.00

12 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 4,300 7.00 30,100.00

13 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 19 675.00 12,825.00

14 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 1 105.00 105.00

15 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 15 190.00 2,850.00

16 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)  EA 7 130.00 910.00

17 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 10,500 0.26 2,730.00

18 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 3,000 2.35 7,050.00

19 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 300 3.15 945.00

20 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 74 200.00 14,800.00

21 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP  LS 1 46,000.00 46,000.00

1,323,675.00

ALTERNATE 1 (MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

22 000003 REMOVE LANDSCAPING / NON-PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION LATERALS SQFT 48,000 1.52 72,960.00

23 000003 FINE GRADING SQFT 48,000 0.95 45,600.00

24 000003 4" NATURAL COLOR CONCRETE W/ BROOM FINISH SQFT 1,500 6.20 9,300.00

25 000003 6" X 6" FORMED CONCRTE HEADER WITH REBAR LF 630 11.50 7,245.00

26 000003 3"+ LIFT OF ROAD BASE FOR UNDER DG SURFACING SQFT 6,800 0.90 6,120.00

27 000003 3" DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACING SQFT 6,800 2.90 19,720.00

4
R.J. Noble Company

Base Bid Sub-Total
Items 1-21

Orange, CA 92856

Murrieta Hot Springs Road.Resurfacing:  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 4, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-50)
Addenda: One (6/20/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2013

PROJECT:  Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project
Winchester Road to Calistoga Drive

PROJECT No. B8-0669

ALTERNATE 1 (MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS) (CONTINUED)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 000003 DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY - BALL VALVE, FILTER, FITTINGS EA 2 340.00 680.00

29 000003 ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE - BALL VALVE, FITTINGS EA 1 370.00 370.00

30 000003 PURPLE PLASTIC STD RECTILINEAR VB W/ FABRIC, GRAVEL EA 3 71.00 213.00

31 000003 PURPLE NON PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 3/4" LF 50 2.00 100.00

32 000003 PURPLE NON PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 1" LF 100 2.15 215.00

33 000003 PURPLE PVC SLEEVING 3" SCH. 40 @ 12" DEPTH LF 1,450 5.75 8,337.50

170,860.50

ALTERNATE 2 (UILITY ADJUSTMENT-EMWD)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

34 152475 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE EA 11 575.00 6,325.00

6,325.00

ALTERNATE 3 (DE LUZ ROAD SHOULDER WIDENING)
35 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE   LF 600 2.35 1,410.00

36 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 50 145.00 7,250.00

37 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 30 185.00 5,550.00

38 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 40 133.00 5,320.00

39 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 600 10.43 6,258.00

25,788.00

1,526,648.50

R.J. Noble Company

Alternate 1 Sub-Total

Alternate 2 Sub-Total

Items 1-39

Item 34

Alternate 3 Sub-Total
Item 35-39

Project Total

Orange, CA 92856

Items 22-33

4

Murrieta Hot Springs Road.Resurfacing:  SUMMARY-WEB
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Project:

Project No.

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work

smithson Electric, Inc.
Orange, CA 92867
Lic. No. 614518

20

Diversified Landscape Co.
Winchester, CA 92596
Lic. No. 576183

21-23,27-33

Cal Stripe, Inc.
Encinitas, CA 92024
Lic. No. 685387

14-19

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

B8-0669

Subcontractors
Murrieta Hot Springs Road Resurfacing Project, Winchester Road to 
Calistoga Drive

Murrieta Hot Springs Road.Resurfacing: SubContractors
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